Mail Stop: Assignments Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

07/21/2003 01 FC:8021

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

07-22-2003



A	CXAIIU	1025057		Attorney Docket No. 115877				
		Please record the attached or	ginal docur	ment or copy thereof.				
1.	Α.	Name of conveying parties: Eiji HIGUCHI Yoshihisa SHIMADA 7 – 9 – 03	2. A.	Name and address of receiving party: SUMITOMO WIRING SYSTEMS, LTD. 1-14, NISHISUEHIRO-CHO, YOKKAICHI-CITY, MIE, 510-8503, JAPAN				
	B.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No						
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☑ No					
	\boxtimes	Assignment						
		Security Agreement						
		Other						
	В.	Execution Date: All) June 23, 2003						
4.	A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: All) June 23, 2003 B. Patent Application No.(s) C. Patent No.(s)							
	В.	Patent Application No.(s)	C.	Patent No.(s)				
		Additional numbers att	'					
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
	Nai	me: James A. Oliff	7. A.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00				
			В.	Enclosed (Check No. 144008)				
	Ado	dress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320		dit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to osit account number 15-0461.				
YRH	E 0	0000129 10614867						
		40.00 OP						
Э.	To the the o	ement and signature, the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information in the property of the foregoing information in the foregoing in	ition is tru	e and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Date: July 9, 2003				
	Stepi		cluding co	ver sheet, attachments, and document: 2				

PATENT REEL: 014282 FRAME: 0747

ASSIGNMENT

		(1) _1	Eiji HIGUCHI	(5) _				
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Yoshihisa SHIMADA	(6)				
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)				
		(4)						
		In	consideration of the sum of o	nsideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid ne undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set				
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(0)	Sumitama Wining Systems I					
(10)	Insert Address of		Sumitomo Wiring Systems, L		0.502 Y			
	Assignee	(10)	(10) 1-14, Nishisuehiro-cho, Yokkaichi-city, Mie, 510-8503, Japan					
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representhe entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as							
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	BATTERY FUSE-CONTAIN	ING BOX				
	such as Title, Case	_				***************************************		
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorne	y Docket No. 115877			`		
	Application Number (Attorney Docket No. 115877 for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United Stat							
			late herewith or		non lot pasont in the onito			
(12)	Insert Date of	(12) -	n June 23, 2003					
	Signing of Application	(12) o	n 3dile 25, 2005					
(13)	Alternative	(13) U	IS application Serial Numbe					
(13)	Identification for		J.S. application Serial Numbe					
	filed applications	filed _	July 9, 2003					
claims or reexam Patents full right and agridentific	olication or continuation or dignee in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree in ation a grant of a valid Union 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting the to convey the entire interested that this assignment is bid 6) Each undersigned hereboord.	ivision there in obtaining is to execute onal Conven is to perform ited States particles and reag from said at therein assinding on hir by grants the	all papers necessary in connection, or any patent or reissue apevidence and going forward wall papers and documents and it on for Protection of Industrial affirmative acts which material affirmative acts which material to the Assignee. Quests the Commissioner of the application(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not exent and his heirs, successors, as firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, in order to comply with the residuence of the control of the complex of the control o	pplication based the with such interferent perform any act wall Property or similar be necessary to one U.S. Patent and gnee, as Assignee couted, and will not signs and legal repPLC the power to in	reon, for the invention, and ce. hich may be necessary in car agreements. btain, maintain or confirm frademark Office to issue a of the entire interest, and coexecute, any agreements in resentatives. sert on this assignment any	onnection with by reissue or any and all Letters evenants that he has conflict herewith,		
	In witness whereof, execu	ted by the u	indersigned on the date(s) o	nnosite the unders	ianed name(s)			
Date	June. 13, 200				HIGUCHI	(CEAT)		
	June 23, 200		-		SHIMADA.			
Date Date			_			` ,		
Date								
Date								
Date								
Date								
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)		
neither,	This assignment should pre then it should be signed before	ferably be si ore at least to	gned before: (a) a Notary Pub wo witnesses who also sign ho	olic if within the U.Sere:	S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if ou	itside the U.S.A. If		
Date			Witness					
Date								

RECORDED: 07/09/2003

PATENT REEL: 014282 FRAME: 0748